

H.B. 177

ASSESSING, REPORTING, AND EVALUATING STUDENT PERFORMANCE

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 11, 2000

2:25 PM

Representative **Tammy J. Rowan** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 12: Delete "2003-04" and insert "2004-05"
2. Page 2, Line 58: After "mathematics" insert "through geometry"
3. Page 3, Line 70: After "during the" delete "2001-02" and insert "2002-03" and after "and" delete "2002-03" and insert "2003-04"
4. Page 3, Line 72: Delete "2003-04" and insert "2004-05"
5. Page 5, Line 140: Delete "2003-04" and insert "2004-05"
6. Page 5, Line 150: After "for the" delete "2002-03" and insert "2003-04"
7. Page 10, Line 291: After "January 15," delete "2001" and insert "2002"
8. Page 10, Line 303: After "tests" insert "beginning with the 2001-02 school year"
9. Page 13, Line 370: After "June 30," delete "2002" and insert "2003"
10. Page 13, Line 376: After "July 1," delete "2001" and insert "2002" and after "June 30," delete "2002" and insert "2003"
11. Page 13, Line 399: After "July 1," delete "2001" and insert "2002"
12. Page 14, Line 429: After "July 1," delete "2001" and insert "2002" and after "January 15," delete "2002" and insert "2003"
13. Page 14, Line 430: Delete "2000-01" and insert "2001-02"
14. Page 15, Line 433: After "July 1," delete "2001" and insert "2002"